
Annual Report on the Projected Population of Counties in the State of Nevada from July 1, 2024 to July 1, 2028

Including the Estimated Population for July 1, 2023
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2023 58,923 26,940

2024 59,463 541 0.9% 27,085 145 0.5%

2025 59,956 493 0.8% 27,227 143 0.5%

2026 60,426 470 0.8% 27,372 145 0.5%

2027 60,880 454 0.8% 27,512 140 0.5%

2028 61,313 433 0.7% 27,646 134 0.5%
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2023 2,361,285 54,343

2024 2,396,887 35,602 1.5% 54,918 575 1.1%

2025 2,431,515 34,629 1.4% 55,457 539 1.0%

2026 2,466,415 34,899 1.4% 55,983 526 0.9%

2027 2,501,504 35,089 1.4% 56,495 512 0.9%

2028 2,536,534 35,030 1.4% 56,988 493 0.9%

Total 
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2023 57,538 1,067

2024 57,912 374 0.7% 1,080 13 1.2%

2025 58,311 399 0.7% 1,092 12 1.1%

2026 58,709 397 0.7% 1,103 11 1.0%

2027 59,106 397 0.7% 1,115 11 1.0%

2028 59,495 390 0.7% 1,126 11 1.0%
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2023 1,776 17,696

2024 1,781 4 0.3% 17,786 90 0.5%

2025 1,788 7 0.4% 17,876 90 0.5%

2026 1,797 9 0.5% 17,961 85 0.5%

2027 1,804 8 0.4% 18,042 81 0.4%

2028 1,812 7 0.4% 18,117 75 0.4%

Carson City   Churchill   

Clark   Douglas   

Esmeralda   

Eureka   Humboldt   

Elko   
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2023 6,121 4,808

2024 6,135 15 0.2% 4,781 ‐27 ‐0.6%

2025 6,152 17 0.3% 4,752 ‐29 ‐0.6%

2026 6,167 15 0.2% 4,725 ‐27 ‐0.6%

2027 6,178 11 0.2% 4,696 ‐29 ‐0.6%

2028 6,188 10 0.2% 4,670 ‐27 ‐0.6%
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2023 63,179 4,842

2024 64,217 1,038 1.6% 4,838 ‐4 ‐0.1%

2025 65,232 1,015 1.6% 4,837 0 0.0%

2026 66,230 998 1.5% 4,841 4 0.1%

2027 67,215 985 1.5% 4,845 4 0.1%

2028 68,180 964 1.4% 4,852 6 0.1%
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2023 52,478 7,464

2024 53,331 853 1.6% 7,500 36 0.5%

2025 54,200 869 1.6% 7,538 38 0.5%

2026 55,090 889 1.6% 7,577 39 0.5%

2027 55,991 902 1.6% 7,612 35 0.5%

2028 56,900 909 1.6% 7,646 34 0.4%
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2023 4,454 508,759

2024 4,531 76 1.7% 517,205 8,447 1.7%

2025 4,609 79 1.7% 525,172 7,967 1.5%

2026 4,688 78 1.7% 532,937 7,765 1.5%

2027 4,767 80 1.7% 540,528 7,591 1.4%

2028 4,847 80 1.7% 547,891 7,363 1.4%

Lander   Lincoln   

Lyon   Mineral    

Nye    Pershing    

Storey    Washoe    
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2023 10,005 3,241,678

2024 10,019 14 0.1% 3,289,469 47,791 1.5%

2025 10,033 14 0.1% 3,335,747 46,278 1.4%

2026 10,041 8 0.1% 3,382,062 46,315 1.4%

2027 10,045 4 0.0% 3,428,335 46,273 1.4%

2028 10,045 0 0.0% 3,474,250 45,915 1.3%

State Total    White Pine    
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